Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Agency

National Board of Revenue (NBR) Rajashaw Bhaban, Segunbagicha Dhaka www.nbr.gov.bd

www.nbr-bd.org Memo No. 1 (6) Member (Customs and VAT Admin)/2010/151

Date: 28.12.2010

Subject: Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for Modernization of VAT Environment (MOVE) under National Board of Revenue

Source of fund: Government of Bangladesh (GOB)

The Value Added Tax (VAT) wing under National Board of Revenue, Govt. of Bangladesh intends to start a computerized and automated system for VAT administration and VAT taxpayer, clean-up the stopfilers, make a resourceful website for taxpayer's service as well as to develop a database system for millions of VAT returns and now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from IT firms/companies.

1. The IT firm or company (consultant) shall provide services through a technically capable and efficient team to cover the followings:

a. Data entry:

At present, there are 6.56 lakh VAT registered firms (as on 31 December 2009) in Bangladesh. The Data from old returns (from July 2008) and current returns should be punched into the system. VAT return and withholding data entry in the central computer system should be done. It should be done from scanned copies of VAT returns. A virtual archive should be developed through the scanned copies of the returns. The selected consultant has to establish offices in all functional VAT commissionerates to scan VAT returns and perform data entry operations.

b. Deregistration:

Stopfiler notices should be generated and printed by the consultant. On behalf of the NBR, the notices will be served to the registered addresses. If the registered persons are not found at their required address and the mails are returned, the consultant should report to the concerned VAT authority through a computer generated standardized report. Distribution of deregistration letters should be done in the same manner. Deregistration notices may be printed and served to the stopfilers centrally. c. Website development and maintenance for VAT administration

A standard and user friendly website should be developed for VAT administration to serve the taxpayers. It may contain both static and dynamic pages. It must be developed in both Bangla and English languages. It must fulfill the requirement of VAT authorities, include VAT calculator and the Data base of registered persons so that withholding entities can check the registration status of persons.

d. Orientation training

The consultant shall prepare training materials for different types of trainees. Three types of training programme will be conducted by the consultant.

Interested consultancy firms/companies having experience in the relevant fields are hereby invited to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) indicating their desire in providing abovementioned requirements/services. The firms may submit professional affiliation and licenses, necessary printed brochures showing organizational background, financial standings, experiences, list of available permanent professionals showing their experience and academic background and, resources/logistics confirming the firm's intent/capabilities to supply the abovementioned services.

Consultants will be short-listed in accordance with The Public Procurement Act, 2006 and The Public Procurement Regulation, 2008.

The firms/agencies are requested to submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) at Room No. 305 (2nd Floor), Rajashaw Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka before 3:00pm on 20th January, 2011. Detail Terms of Reference (TOR) can be downloaded from www.nbr.gov.bd and www.nbr-bd.org.

National Board of Revenue (NBR) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Md. Farid Uddin

Member (Customs and VAT Admin) National Board of Revenue Email: farid.membernbr@yahoo.com, farid@nbr.gov.bd Phone: 8316048, 8313795

GD-5645

প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম

সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম ও ঠিকানা



Date & time for opening

Name of office inviting

Address of office inviting

Contact details of official

tenders

tender

tender

inviting tender

Eligibility of tenderer Special instruction

18

any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. ii) The tenderer or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders.

20-01-11

Chittagong.

amount.

Md. Nurul Alam

12.30 pm

Executive Engineer (E/M), CDA,

i) The tender shall quote itemwise

rates but amount quoted more than

above or below 5% of the estimated

cost will summarily be rejected. Contractor will be selected through

lottery in case of similarity in total

ii) The head of procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject

Md. Nurul Alam

Executive Engineer (E/M)

Chittagong Development Authority

CDA Bhaban Court

তারিখ: ১৬/22/20

GD-5659

Fax: +880-2-8316143

বাংলা একাডেমী

শ্মারক নং : প্রাপপ্র/প্রাতি-সা-৩০৫/২০০৯/ > ১৯৮/ ক / কা্মি

বাংলা একাডেমী

ক. ডবল ডিমাই ২৩"×৩৬"- ১২০ গ্রাম আর্ট পেপার

খ. ডবল ডিমাই ২৩"×৩৬"- ১০০ গ্রাম ম্যাট পেপার

ক. ডবল ডিমাই ২৩"×৩৬"- ১০০ গ্রাম অফসেট পেপার

ব. ডবল ক্রাউন ২০"×৩০"- ১০০ গ্রাম অফসেট পেপার

গ. ডবল ক্রাউন ২০"×৩০"- ৮০ গ্রাম অফসেট পেপার

ঘ. ডবল ক্রাউন ২০"×৩০"- ৭০ গ্রাম অফসেট পেপার

গ. ক্রোমোলেক্স বোর্ড ২২"×২৮"- ২৫০ গ্রাম

ঘ. ক্রোমোলেক্স বোর্ড ২২"×২৮"- ৩০০ গ্রাম

ঙ. আর্ট কার্ড ২২"×২৮"- ৩০০ গ্রাম

চ. আট কার্ড ২২"×২৮"- ২৩০ গ্রাম

অন্যান্য তথ্য

GD-5661

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

মহাপরিচালক, বাংলা একাডেমী, ঢাকা -১০০০

9	কোন ধরনের সংগ্রহের জন্য দরপত্র	1	অভিধান মুদ্রণের জন্য বিভিন্ন ধরনের অফসেট কাগজ।				
8	দরপত্র আহ্বানের সূত্র নমর ও তারিখ	1	প্রাপপ্র/প্রাতি-সা-৩০৫/২০০৯/বাএ, তারিখ: ২৬.১২.২০১০				
¢	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	1	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM)				
৬	বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস	1	নিজস্ব উৎস	নিজ্'ৰ উৎস			
٩	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়		৯ই জানুয়ারি ২০১১ তারিখ র্জা	ফস চলাকালী	न ।		
ъ	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	1	১০ই জানুয়ারি ২০১১ তারিখ দু	পুর ১২:০০ট	Ť I		
۵	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	-	১০ই জানুয়ারি ২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ৩:০০ টায় বাংলা একাডেমীর সভাকক্ষে। দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র বাব্র খোলা হবে।				
30	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান		ক. কোষাধ্যক্ষ, হিসাবরক্ষণ	ক. কোষাধ্যক্ষ, হিসাবরক্ষণ ও বাজেট উপবিভাগ, বাংলা একাডেমী, ঢাকা-১০০০			
22	দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান		ক. বাংলা একাডেমীর সভাকক্ষে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্স খ. সহকারী সচিব(৪), সংস্কৃতি বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১০০০ এর কক্ষে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্স।				
>>	দরপত্রদাতাদের যোগ্যতা	:	ক. উৎপাদনকারী/প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/ সরবরাহকারী । খ. সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/ স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানে বিভিন্ন ধরনের কাগজ সরবরাহের অভিজ্ঞতা ।				
30	দরপত্রের সাথে যে সমস্ত কাগজপত্র জমা দিতে হবে	•	ক. দরপত্র ক্রয়ের মূল রশিদ। খ. দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালতক ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট নিবন্ধনপত্র, তফসিলী ব্যাংক থেকে আর্থিক সক্ষেলতার সনদপত্র, টিআইএন-সহ হালনাগাদ আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র ও কাজের অভিজ্ঞতাপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি। গ. কাগজের নমুনা। অফসেট ম্যাট, আর্ট পেপার ৫শিট করে ও ক্রোমলেক্স বোর্ড, আর্ট কার্ড এশিট করে সিডিউলের সাথে সরবরাহ করতে হবে। ঘ. দরপত্রের জামানত ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার। এছাড়া দরপত্রে বর্ণিত অন্যান্য কাগজপত্র ও শর্তাবলী।				
>8	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম	1:	: এ. কে. এম. মাহবুবুল আলম				
20	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী	1	উপপরিচালক				
১৬	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর অফিসের ঠিকানা ও টেলিফোন নম্বর	:	প্রাতিষ্ঠানিক উপবিভাগ, বাংলা একাডেমী, ঢাকা-১০০০, ফোন: ৮৬১৯৩৫৪				
39		টেম পরিচিত অবস্থান দরপত্র দরপত্রের সরবরাহ দলিলের মূল্য জামানতের সম্পাদন					

(এ. কে. এম. মাহবুবুল আলম) উপপরিচালক প্রাতিষ্ঠানিক উপবিভাগ



Ministry of Housing & Public Works.

Chittagong Development Authority.

Executive Engineer, Division-E/M,

Division (E/M)

Invitation for Tender

(Works)

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL)

(A Company of Petrobangla) **Development Division**

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

গ্যাস জ্বাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন

"শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি "

Invitation for Re-Tender

	The second secon	The same of the second
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).
3	Procuring entity name	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).
KEY	INFORMATION	
4	Procurement method	Open tendering method .
FUN	DING INFORMATION	
5	Budget and source of funds	Own fund of Company.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	
6	Date and time for selling tender document	05-01-2011 to 25-01-2011
	Last date & time for selling tender document	25-01-2011 up to 3:00 pm.
7.	Name and address of the office(s)	Address
	- Selling tender document	Pay & Bill Department, Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-4), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.
	- Receiving tender document	 Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Committee Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-6), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.
		 Bakhrabad Gas Systems Limited (BGSL), Dhaka Liaison Office, House No. 222, Lane No. 15, New DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206
		 Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Limited (BGFCL), Dhaka Liaison Office, Petrobangla, Petrocentre (14th Floor), 3, Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
	- Opening tender document	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Committee Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	
8	Eligibility of tenderer	Any individual(s)/firm(s) who fulfil the qualification(s) criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS) and other conditions of

8	Eligibility of tenderer	
	- CC 17 424	

GTCL/Dev/Const/

25/05/2010-2011

8	Eligibility of tenderer		Any individual(s)/firm(s) who fulfil the qualification(s) criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS) and other conditions of the tender document are eligible to participate in the tender.					
9 Tenders' name and other related info		ormation	85 8		W50			
SI. N	o. & invitation	Description of works	Price of	Amount	Time for	Tender		

document

(Tk)

750.00

(seven

hundred

completion

(days)

(sixty)

submission and

opening date &

Date: 26-01-2011

Submission Time:

Up to 12:00 noon

2:00pm on the

Opening Time:

same date

of tender

security

(Tk)

15,000.00

(fifteen

thousand)

Construction Department, Development Division

Deputy General Manager (Construction)

Description of works Price of Ref. No. tender

Construction of Chain

Barobkunda Off-Take

and maintenance works

along the ROW of BKB-

CTG Pipeline

Fencing at

2) CCL/Dev/Const/ /04/2010-2011	Construction of Walkway, Fire Extinguisher Shed & maintenance works of Office & Residential Buildings at CGS, Chittagong and construction of Shed & maintenance works at ICS, Feni.	750.00 (seven hundred fifty)	(seventy thousand)	(one hundred twenty)	Date: 26-01-2011 Submission Time: Up to 12:00 noon Opening Time: 2:15pm on the same date
---------------------------------------	---	---------------------------------------	-----------------------	----------------------	--

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

		tender				
	12	Address of official inviting tender	Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-6), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.			
	13	Contact details of official inviting tender	Tel. No. 9355813	Fax No:9356037		
	14	The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any				

reason whatsoever. All activities in connection with the said procurement of works will be guided as per "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

GD-5638

GTPR-37/10-11

22 Eligibility of Tenderer

Triple Super Phosphate Complex Limited, North Patenga, Chittagong..

INTERNATIONAL TENDER NOTICE

Triple Super Phosphate Complex Limited (TSPCL) hereby invites International Tender for Procurement of 15,000 MT ± 10% Rock phosphate (72% BPL Min.) on CFR (C), Chittagong on liner terms basis in accordance with the terms & conditions set out hereinafter:

	GOVERNMENT O	OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH		
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Industries.		
2	Agency	Not Applicable		
3	Procuring Entity Name	Triple Super Phosphate Complex Limited (TSPCL)/BCIC		
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not Applicable		
5	Procuring Entity District	Chittagong.		
6	Invitation for	Procurement of 15,000 MT ± 10% Rock phosphate (72% BPL Min.)		
7	Invitation Ref. No.	Tender NoTSP/FP/RM/RP(H)-1/2010-11		
8	Date	28-12-2010.		
	Y INFORMATION			
	Procuring Method	International Open Tendering Method (IOTM).		
	NDING INFORMATION			
	Budget and Source of Fund	TSPCL/BCIC's Own Source		
	Development Partners (If applicable)	Not Applicable		
desired street.	RTICULAR INFORMATION			
_	Project/Programme Code (If applicable)	Not Applicable		
_	Project/Programme Name (If applicable)	Not Applicable		
	Tender Package No.	Tender NoTSP/FP/RM/RP(H)-1/2010-11		
	Tender Package Name.	15,000 MT ± 10% Rock phosphate (72% BPL Min.)		
16	Tender Publication Date	05-01-2011 on or before		
17	Tender Last Selling Date	Date: 14-02-2011		
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	Date: 15-02-2011 Time: 11.00 A. M. (BST).		
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	Date: 15-02-2011 Time: 11.00 A. M. (BST).		
20	Name and Address of the Office (s)			
	Selling Tender Documents (Principal)	General Manager(A &F), TSP Complex ltd, North Patenga, Chittagong.		
Selling Tender Documents (Others) (i).		 Controller of Accounts, BCIC, BCIC Bhaban (6th Floor), 30-31, Dilkusha C/A., Dhaka. General Manager, BCIC Branch Office, 6, Agrabad C/A., Chittagong 		

Receiving Tender Documents Sr. General Manager (Purchase), BCIC, Purchase Division (12th Floor), BCIC Bhaban, 30-31, Dilkusha C/A., Dhaka. Sr. General Manager (Purchase), BCIC, Purchase Division (12th floor), BCIC **Opening Tender Document** Bhaban, 30-31, Dilkusha C/A., Dhaka (in presence of the bidders or their authorised agents who would wish to be present) 21 Place /Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) Not Applicable INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Necessary papers to be submitted complying the conditions mentioned

(Md. Shan Alam)

Acting General Manager (Commercial)

For Managing Director

in the tender document. Procurement of 15,000 MT + 10% Rock phosphate (72% BPL Min.) 23 Brief Description of Goods or Works 24 Brief Description of Related Services Not Applicable 25 Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 1000.00 (Taka One thousand) only Per Set. **Completion Time** Identification of Lot Location Tender Security in weeks/months No. Lot Amount (Tk) Tk. 40,00,000.00 or 26 Single lot: 15,000 TSP Jetty, 30 days from the date of MT + 10%.Chittagong. equivalent US\$. receipt of L/C.

27	2	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
28	3	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
29	4	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
PRO	CURING	ENTITY DETAILS				
30 Name of Official Inviting Tender			der	Engr. A U M Jubair.		
31 Designation of Official Inviting Tender			g Tender	Managing Director, TSPCL.		
32 Address of Official Inviting Tender			ender	Managing Director, TSPCL. TSP Complex Limited, Nor Patenga, Chittagong.		
33	3 Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender			Phone: + 88 031-2500455-6, 2500545 Fax: + 88 031-2500457 E-mail: tspcl@btcl.net.bd		

34 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

GD-5662

ফোন :৮৬১৯৩৫৪

টাকা

b,000/-

-\000,66

করণের

সময়সীমা

০৭(সাত)

০৭ (সাত)

जिन

অফেরতযোগ্য

\$00.00

2000,00

ঢাকা

ঢাকা

দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্য নিমুশ্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয় থেকে জানা যাবে।

কর্তৃপক্ষ কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোনো দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা রাখে।